RECEIVED

Michael C. Creamer (ISB No. 4030) Preston N. Carter [ISB No. 8462] Givens Pursley LLP 601 W. Bannock St. Boise, ID 83702

Telephone: (208) 388-1200

Facsimile: (208) 388-1300 mcc@givenspursley.com

prestoncarter@givenspursley.com

15187661 1.docx [30.171]

2020 JUN 23 PM 2: 16 IDANO PUBLIC STILTIES COMMISSION

Attorneys for SUEZ Water Idaho Inc.

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF SUEZ WATER IDAHO, INC. FOR **AUTHORIZATION TO ELIMINATE COLLECTION OF GROSS-UP PAYMENTS** ASSOCIATED WITH CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION

Case No. SUZ-W-20-01

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

TO: ALL PARTIES AND THEIR RESPECTIVE COUNSEL OF RECORD:

Preston N. Carter of Givens Pursley LLP enters this appearance on behalf of SUEZ Water Idaho Inc. ("SUEZ" or "Company"), in association with Michael C. Creamer, already counsel of record. Please amend the certificate of service to include Preston N. Carter. communications and service of pleadings in this matter should be sent to the following representatives of SUEZ:

Mr. Marshall Thompson SUEZ Water Idaho Inc. 8284 West Victory Rd. Boise, ID 83709 marshall.thompson@suez.com Michael C. Creamer Givens Pursley LLP 601 W. Bannock St. Boise, ID 83702 P.O. Box 2720-83701 mcc@givenspursley.com

Preston N. Carter Givens Pursley LLP 601 W. Bannock St. Boise, ID 83702 P.O. Box 2720-83701 prestoncarter@givenspursley.com kendrah@givenspursley.com

Respectfully submitted this 23rd day of June, 2020.

SUEZ Water Idaho Inc.

Michael C. Creamer

Preston N. Carter

Givens Pursley LLP

Attorneys for Petitioner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on June 23, 2020, a true and correct copy of the NOTICE OF APPEARANCE was served upon all parties of record in this proceeding via electronic mail as indicated below:

Commission Staff

Diane Hanian, Commission Secretary Idaho Public Utilities Commission 11331 W. Chinden Blvd., Bldg. 8, Ste. 201-A Boise, ID 83714 Diane.holt@puc.idaho.gov

Preston N. Carter

9 - ~. at